STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	W. A. Dowler	Pendurus	_Operate	or Well No.: M-177	77	
				angle: Cameron V		
	District: Liberty		Count			
	Latitude:	Feet South of	and the same		35.64 _{Sec.}	
	Longitude:					
10/-U T	O.O. Y					
vveii Type: C	OIL GAS _X					
Company	West Virginia Land Resor	urces, Inc. Coal O	perator	West Virginia Land Re	esources, Inc.	
	1 Bridge Street	or Own	er	1 Bridge Street		
	Monongah, WV 26554			Monongah, WV 26554		
A	David David.		Coal Operator			e',
Agent	David Roddy	or Own	er			*
Permit Issue	ed Date 12/14/20	020				
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA, onongalia ss:		\FFIDA\	/IT		
Matthew A. Ye	earsley and	Kevin S. Wright		being first du	uly sworn according	to law depose
well operator,	ey are experienced in the and participated in the day of March	work of plugging a	nd filling	the above well say the splugged and filled in	at said work was co	ommenced on
TYPE	FROM	TO	PI	PE REMOVED	LEFT	
Thixotropic Coment w/ Green	1100	965'				
Thixetropic Coment w/ Green		630'				
Expandable Cen	ent 630'	Surface	-			
8 5/8" Casing	445'	Unknown	0'	(Ripped and Cut)	Unknown	
16" Conductor P		20'		0'	20'	
	of monument: ^{77" of 7" casin} completed on the 9th	_ day ofApril	,	20 <u>21</u> .	that the work of plug	
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthew.	A. Year	sley	NOTARY	MAS J SULLIVAN
Swamand	subscribe before me th	2.11	S. Wrig		State My C	of West Virginia ommission Expires tember 15, 2022 y Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
			1501	, 20_21	1	
My commission	n expires: 09/15	122	-	Notary Public		
Affidavit reviev	ved by the Office of Oil	and Gas:	y X	A COLOR PUBLIC	Title: /nspe	ctor

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

HARMEN E. BROWN ET UX (C/O RUTH E. RIGGLE)

Lease or Property Owner

875 DRAGON HWY CAMERON, WV 26003

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

CAMERON WV. PA

Well Location

LIBERTY

District

MARSHALL

County M-1777

Well No.

W. A. DOWLER

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 22^{nd} day of March, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation	· ming material	Odding/Tubling Oize	i uncu	Leit iii	
Cleaned the hole with a 1 casing at 445'. Cleaned the	2 1/4 bit from surface to the top of the 8 5/8" ne hole with a 7 7/8 bit from 445' to 1195'.	8 5/8" Casing	0,	Unknown	
Tagged plug at 1195'. Att 150% of the string weight unsuccessful due to the p casing was ripped from 5' 814' to 818', 914' to 918', 1088' to 1106'. The remai shots at each of the follow 937', 938', 939', 940', 941 a cement plug from 1195'. Cement w/ Green Dye. I bit. The remaining 8 5/8" 934', 935', 936', 937', 938' 947', and 948'. Cleaned a (936' - 943'). Left the 16" Cemented the hole from From 965' to 630' with 10 From 630' to surface with	empted to remove the 8 5/8" casing by pulling and attempts to remove the 8 5/8" casing were previously ripped 8 5/8" casing. The 8 5/8" 10' to 514', 548' to 550', 610' to 614', 714' to 718' 1954' to 958', 996' to 998', 1020' to 1024', and sining 8 5/8" casing was perforated with four wing depths, 931', 932', 933', 934', 935', 936', ', 942', 943', 944', 945', 946', 947', and 948'. Set up to 900' using 110 sacks of Thixotropic up to 900' using 110 sacks of Thixotropic casing was cut at 836', 886', 931', 932', 933', 10', 939', 940', 941', 942', 943', 944', 945', 946', a 7 7/8" hole through the Pittsburgh Coal Seam conductor pipe in the hole from 20' to surface. In 965' to surface as follows: 10 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with Green Dye. 1355 sacks of Expandable Cement. Cement did all of 565 sacks of cement were used to fill the	16" Conductor	0'	20'	
Coal Seams	, eg	Description of Monument			
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	936' – 943'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
	permit number and date cemente				
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
	plugging and filling said wall was complete	plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 9th day of April, 2021

And further deponents saith not.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301 AND THE PERSON NAMED IN

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

19 day of Apr, wal

06/04/2021

Notary Public

My commission expires: of ligitation

Permit No. 47-051-02345

Well No. M-1777

Latitude: 39° 48' 35.64"N Longitude: -80° 31' 56.37"W